

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #72

RE⁽



 HEET NLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. T2140.067630

02-26-2001

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EIG, LLC LaSalle Bank National Association f/k/a LaSalle Internal Address: National Bank Street Address: 4205 N.W. 6th Street` Individuals(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State of Oregon City: Gainesville State:FL Zip:32601 Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No. Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership____ Corporation-State ☐ Assignment Merger Other Georgia Limited Liability Company Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other Release of Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A Execution Date: November 10, 2000 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,856,708; 1,399,028; 1,256,863; 1,256,864; 1,661,689; 1,668,773; 2,147,061; 2,166,812 Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 8 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 215.00 Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee Suite 2800 or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street Deposit account number: City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valetta A. Northcutt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

FORM PTO-1594

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0505

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, EIG, LLC., a Georgia limited liability company, having a place of business at 4205 N.W. 6th Street, Gainesville, Florida 32601, (hereinafter referred to as "EIG"), and LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as LaSALLE NATIONAL BANK, as agent, having a place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, (hereinafter referred to as "LaSALLE") entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 15, 1999 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 1999 at Reel 1847, Frame 0572, and;

WHEREAS, EIG's obligations to LaSALLE which were secured by the Collateral subject to the Security Agreement have been paid or satisfied in full.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and pursuant to the Security Agreement, LaSALLE hereby agrees that the Security Agreement shall be and hereby is released and shall no longer have any force or effect. LaSALLE further authorizes and instructs the United States Patent and Trademark Office to discharge the Security Agreement on its records, particularly in connection with the following U.S. Trademarks:

Registration No.	Registration Date
1,856,708	October 4, 1994
1,399,028	June 24, 1986
1,256,863	November 8, 1993
1,256,864	November 8, 1993
1,661,689	October 22, 1991
1,668,773	December 17, 1991
2,147,061	March 31, 1998
2,166,812	June 23, 1998

2316.111 376246.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0506 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSALLE has caused this Release to be executed on

this ____ day of November, 2000.

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as LaSALLE NATIONAL BANK

Name:

Title:

Sworn to before me this day of November, 2000.

[STAMP]

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
WONDA ELAIMEBINNS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATICORULINOSS
MY COMMISSION, XXMEE JOZZO 2022

RECORDED: 02/26/2001